LocumTenenscom

Client Agreement and Addendum

ADDENDUM FOR Solano County Health and Social Services DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACTORS AND FEE STRUCTURE

This Addendum serves as an amendment and supplement to any prior Client Agreements between Solano County on behalf of its Department of Health and Social Services ("Client* or "you") and LOCUMTENENS.COM, LLC ("LocumTenens.com," "we" or "us"). This Addendum is a "Contractor Addendum" as described in the Client Agreement.

Specialty;	Psychiatry (Doctor, Telemedicine)	Psychiatry (Doctor, On-Site)
RATES		
Regular	\$215.00-235.00 Per Hour	\$215.00-235.00 Per Hour
HOLIDAY		
Holiday Premium		\$1,000.00 Per Day
FEES & EXPENSES		
Technology Fee	\$50 00 Per Booking Day	
Perm Fee	\$24,000.00 Per Booking	\$24,000.00 Per Booking

Rates are subject to change based upon market conditions.

Additional Provisions, If any: Eliminate Section 3.4 Eliminate Section 4.2 Eliminate Section 4.3 Amend Section 5.1 to read client will not be responsible for transportation, housing, etc. Amend Section 6.0 to read "The client will be responsible for the finder's fee with LocumTenens.com providing written approval to hire provider directly. Payment will be negotiated between provider and client. The finder's fee for psychiatrist \$24,000 and PNP/PA will be \$20,000. Amend Section 6.4 to read client will not be responsible for the excess expense related to interviews. Amend Section 9.1 to read 'The term of this Client Agreement is for a period of two (2) years unless otherwise terminated as provided herein." Eliminate Section 11.2 Amend Section 11.9 to read 'This Client Agreement shall not exceed \$3,095,000." Amend Fee Structure to exclude overtime rate charged as long as Provider, Client and LocumTenens.com agree that provider has chosen to work longer days during week by choice. Delete sentence In Section 11.2 that reads "If LocumTenens.com prevails, Client agrees to pay for reasonable expenses, Including attorneys' fees.

The provisions hereof shall control over any inconsistent provisions contained in the Client Agreement (to the extent of the Inconsistency). The effective date of this Addendum is July 1st 2019 for rates and December 1st for dollar increase.

CLIENT; Solano County

Name: Birgitta E. Corsello

Sign:

Title: County Administrator

Date: D

LOCUMTENENS.COM, LLC

Name; Jeannie Smith

Title: Associate Vice President of Psychiatry

Date: 11/5/19

Sign:

03641-19 A1 Page 1 of 1